Colorado Commission on Criminal and Juvenile Justice

Agenda

October 9, 2015 / 12:30pm — 4:30pm

Employee Relations Training Room, Lakewood Civic Center
480 South Allison Parkway, Lakewood, CO 80226

Purpose/Goals

e Provide Information on changes to Restitution Interest Collection Practices

e Present and Discuss Preliminary Recommendations from the Mandatory Parole Subcommittee
e Review Collaboration Survey Outcomes
e Provide Task Force and Subcommittee Updates

12:30 p.m.

12:40 p.m.

1:20 p.m.

1:40 p.m.

Welcome

e Agenda review

e Approval of minutes
Stan Hilkey/Doug Wilson

Restitution Interest Rate / Changes in
Collection Practices

Eric Philp, Probation Services

Marty Galvin, Deputy Director
Financial Services, Judicial Dept.

Collaboration Survey Outcomes
Paul Herman

Mandatory Parole Subcommittee
Recommendations
Doug Wilson

FY16-MP #1
Update and Rewrite the Statutory Purposes of
Parole to Reflect Contemporary and Evidence-
Based Common Practices

FY16-MP #2
Release Date Determined by COV/Non-COV AND
Mandatory Parole Period Based Upon Risk Score

3:00 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

3:40 p.m.

3:50 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

Break

Community Corrections Task Force
Update
e Update on SB 15-007
e Current Task Force Work Update
Peter Weir

Data Sharing Task Force Update
Jeanne Smith

Re-entry Task Force Update
Stan Hilkey

Next Steps and November Preview
Stan Hilkey/Doug Wilson

Adjourn
Stan Hilkey/Doug Wilson

Next Meeting

Friday, November 13th, 2015
12:30pm —4:30pm
Lakewood Civic Center
480 South Allison Parkway,
Lakewood, CO 80226




